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Table: 1

Monthly Wholesale Price Index

(By Section)
1988 = 100

Description

GENERAL INDEX

FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS
BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO
CRUDE MATERIALS
MINERALS AND FUELS

OILS AND FATS

CHEMICALS

MANUFACTURED GOODS
MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT
MISC. MANUFACTURED

OTHER COMMODITIES

sk

Yoye

MAY.
2015

156.6

188.5

178.6

203.6

186.3

153.4

185.5

141.2

140.5

136.3

242.0

S

APR.
2015

156.2

187.1

179.1

203.7

186.3

151.7

186.8

141.3

140.2

135.6

242.6

sk

Yoire

MAY.
2014

158.4

184.9

177.3

204.3

186.3

148.0

208.4

143.6

143.4

136.6

255.1

Y«\o
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Table : 2 Y dsad

Monthly Wholesale Price Index aall Jlad (g g} puail) o8 )

(By Section and Division) (domaill g Ll ua)

1988 = 100 Yoo = VAAA Gl

. J
sl daA s T ek "" Al G
YN Yete Yert Percent char:lg_egi‘r‘;JL:d‘AY. 2015 to:
MAY. APR. MAY. [Y:Ye g LS TR
Description 2015 2015 | 2014 | APR. 2015 MAY. 2014 G

GENERAL INDEX 156.6 = 156.2 = 158.4 02 |-1.2 ploadl (il o850
FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS 188.5 | 187.1 | 184.9 0.8 2.6 Al i galls il o) gal
LIVE ANIMALS 261.8 261.7 253.1 0.1 3.4 i cliig
MEAT AND MEAT PREPAR 223.1 2229 | 220.0 0.1 1.4 pamal il pianag p gl
DAIRY PRODUCTS AND EGGS 142.7 143.1 141.8 -0.2 oj Ol latia
FISH AND CRUSTACEANS 308.2 | 311.7 | 275.0 -1.1 1z.i iy 2y e
CEREALS AND CEREAL PREP. 116.7 116.7 116.0 0.0 0.5 Gumall & pdaag g
VEGETABLES AND FRUITS 183.4 177.3 180.6 3.5 1.6 Lsigill g g el
SUGAR AND SUGAR PREPARATIO  211.5 215.0 214.7 -1.6 -1.5 4 S o puinag S
COFFEE AND TEA 135.5 135.4 133.4 0.1 1.6 iy 5 gl
ANIMAL FEED 131.8 | 131.5 | 1328 0.3 -oj Gusay didte)
FOOD PREPARATIONS 170.4 170.4 170.2 0.0 o.i Ll il yiana
BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 178.6 179.1 177.3 -0.3 0.’ Gl g by g yiiall
BEVERAGES 165.2 165.2 168.3 0.0 - 1.# g b
TOBACCO 192.2 193.2 | 186.8 -0.5 2.§ &=
CRUDE MATERIALS 203.6 203.7 204.3 0.0 -0.4 g panal) b3 Al g1 31 geall
WOOD 203.6 203.7 204.3 0.0 -0.4 Gt
MINERALS AND FUELS 186.3 186.3 186.3 0.0 O.d Alall i 2 gall g Aianall il g yanall
PETROLEUM 196.0 196.0 | 195.9 0.0 o.d ball il dgalls Ay 3l cilatidl
NATURAL GAS 100.5 | 100.5 | 100.5 0.0 0.0 b
ELECTRIC CURRENT 201.6 | 201.6 | 201.6 0.0 o.d sl
OILS AND FATS 153.4 151.7 148.0 1.1 3.? Ll g ) siad) ¢ gaallg gy 30
VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS 153.4 151.7 148.0 11 3.’ A g9 g
CHEMICALS 185.5 186.8 208.4 -0.7 - 11.6 g Aluciall o gall 5 2 glasll o) sl
ORGANIC CHEMICALS 215.8 211.2 | 295.8 2.2 -27.6 A slast 35
INORGANIC CHEMICALS 172.6 178.8 176.4 -3.5 -2.2 Lelaas
DYEING, TANNING MATERIALS  141.6 144.0 140.9 -1.6 o_g dibia sk
PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS 143.2 142.1 142.1 0.7 o.f LYY
PERFUME AND SOAP 134.5 132.8 132.6 1.2 1.4 Gsiaay jode
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Table : 2

Monthly Wholesale Price Index
(By Section and Division)

1988 = 100

Description

FERTILIZERS
POLYETHYLENE
PLASTIC CONTAINERS
CHEMICAL MATERIALS
MANUFACTURED GOODS
RUBBER MATERIALS
WOOD PRODUCTS
PAPER PRODUCTS
TEXTILE FABRICS AND YARN
NON_METALLIC MINERALS
IRON AND STEEL
NON_FERROUS METALS
METAL
MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT
GENERATORS
SPECIALIZED MACHINERY
INDUSTRIAL MACHINES
OFFICE MACHINES
TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIP
ELECTRICAL MACHINERY
ROAD VEHICLES
MISC. MANUFACTURED ARTICLE
SANITARY PLUMBING AND LIGH
FURNITURE
APPAREL
FOOTWEAR
SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS
PHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS

MISC. MANUFACTURED ARTICLE

1544
93.8
192.3
125.6
141.2
185.7
144.4
124.8
91.2
149.9
167.1
135.7
112.2
140.5
109.7
131.1
120.9
54.6
69.2
175.5
164.4
136.3
99.1
69.4
100.1
914
226.3
146.4
211.3

sl

AR K]

APR.
2015

163.7
95.5
192.3
125.6
141.3
181.3
144.4
125.0
91.0
149.9
168.5
135.7
112.3
140.2
110.5
131.1
120.7
54.6
69.5
170.0
166.0
135.6
99.3
69.4
100.4
914
226.4
147.1
208.2

165.7
127.1
189.9
121.1
143.6
188.3
143.2
124.6
91.0
149.8
180.6
137.1
112.9
143.4
109.2
131.0
119.5
56.0
71.0
172.8
173.7
136.6
98.9
68.0
99.2
91.4
226.4
147.0
214.3
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Table : 2

Monthly Wholesale Price Index
(By Section and Division)

1988 = 100

Y dsad
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Description

OTHER COMMODITIES
Z0O0 ANIMALS

GOLD, BULK

242.0
129.6
243.1

242.6
127.8
243.9

sl

Yerd

2014

255.1
108.8
258.9

L E8 Y PR Py e H90%
-y L 7
Percent change in MAY. 2015 to:
Yoo 4l ARRE sl
APR. 2015 MAY. 2014 )
-0.2 -5.1 s A e
14 19.0 L aliga
-0.3 -6.1 S Sy Gl
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Table : 3

Monthly Wholesale Price Index

(By Section and Division and Item)

Yoodead
Uaall sl (g gt ouabidl) o8
(353 5 Jpuailt 5 bl cacaa)

1988 = 100 Yoo = VAAA bl Adu
sl dat sk e gl Bl du
T ad e
Yoie Yore Yort Percent change in MAY. 2015 to:
MAY. APR. MAY. | Tare gl | Yedt ol
Description 2015 2015 2014 APR. 2015 MAY. 2014 | M|

GENERAL INDEX 156.6 156.2 158.4 0.2 -1.2 plall alilh o8 01
FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS 188.5 187.1 184.9 0.8 2.0 dall el gall g L0311 A gl
LIVE ANIMALS 261.8 261.7 253.1 0.1 3.4 ia cllipa
BOVINE ANIMALS 202.5 202.7 197.0 -0.1 2.7 L
LIVE SHEEP 353.4 351.3 339.8 0.6 4.0 > gl
LIVE GOATS 279.9 279.9 266.2 0.0 5.2 o Pl

LIVE POULTRY 113.3 114.8 111.4 -1.3 17 L oals
MEAT AND MEAT PREPAR 223.1 2229 220.0 0.1 14 poal &l sy pgal
FRSH/FROZ BOVINE MEAT 252.3 252.2 252.1 0.0 0.1 Sl pgad

FRSH/FROZ SHEEP MEAT 225.6 226.5 223.6 -0.4 0.9 pib pal
FRESH POULTRY 194.4 193.6 188.9 0.4 29 Gatsdd pgal
DAIRY PRODUCTS AND EGGS 142.7 143.1 141.8 -0.2 0.7 L elatia
FRESH MILK 90.6 90.6 91.9 0.0 -1.4 zitd o
POWDER MILK 206.5 208.8 208.4 -11 -0.9 S s s
CONCENTRATED MILK AND 128.4 1284 125.8 0.0 21 G} qylall (e e cula g G
BUTTER 151.9 151.9 147.8 0.0 2.7 &)
CHEESE AND CURD 165.2 165.2 163.6 0.0 1.0 w3 oy Lgesily Gt
EGGS 149.1 149.1 145.8 0.0 2.2 ]
FISH AND CRUSTACEANS 308.2 3117 275.0 -1.1 12.1 g g Sl
FRESH FISH 391.9 391.9 338.7 0.0 15.7 o dlaui
SHRIMP 175.9 182.9 169.5 -3.8 3.8 Ohasy
CEREALS AND CEREAL PREP. 116.7 116.7 116.0 0.0 0.5 gl Gl pdaag g
WHEAT 109.0 109.0 109.0 0.0 0.0 o
RICE 123.4 1234 117.9 0.0 4.7 3
BARLEY 144.6 144.6 144.6 0.0 0.0 i
FLOUR 114.9 114.9 114.9 0.0 0.0 =
PASTRY AND BISCUITS 125.5 125.7 125.7 -0.2 -0.1 gy b
VEGETABLES AND FRUITS 183.4 177.3 180.6 3.5 1.6 s gill g i adl
POTATOES 183.5 182.0 170.6 0.8 7.6 ity
Tomato 284.5 261.6 267.3 8.8 6.4 4 fiusa philads
OTHER VEGETABLES 224.9 215.4 215.1 4.4 4.6 ey
ONIONS 157.8 149.6 184.0 5.5 -14.2 deay

[—

ol jlewl Luwl bl S HI




Table : 3
Monthly Wholesale Price Index

(By Section and Division and Item)

Yoo Jend

Aleal) ) (g ygakl) pual) o8

(293 5 Jpuail) 5 pluddl) cansa)

1988 = 100 Yoz VAN Gl ddu
sl dasl ke Tre gl Bl A
T A e
Yae AL ARRL] Percent change in MAY. 2015 to:
MAY. APR. MAY. | Y:ve gy | Yedt gl
Description 2015 2015 2014 APR. 2015| MAY. 2014 i3 S—
CUCUMBERS 104.4 87.6 85.3 19.1 224 J—a
ORANGES 116.3 113.5 115.9 24 0.3 Juiiy
APPLES 163.5 162.7 159.0 0.5 2.8 i
GRAPES 294.6 281.4 259.3 4.7 13.6 e
DATES 95.3 92.4 98.8 3.1 -3.6 cila g gtk el
MELON 300.3 301.2 300.4 -0.3 0.0 o
ORANGE JUICE 110.2 110.2 109.3 0.0 0.8 Qi Jpas
OTHER FRUIT JUICE 114.9 114.9 114.1 0.0 0.7 Jidia e
SUGAR AND SUGAR 211.5 215.0 214.7 -1.6 -1.5 L il parag S
SUGAR 211.5 215.0 214.7 -1.6 -1.5 S
COFEEE AND TEA 135.5 135.4 133.4 0.1 1.6 slbig b
COFFEE BEANS 119.6 119.6 119.2 0.0 0.3 ]
TEA 156.5 156.3 153.2 0.1 21 g—&
ANIMAL FEED 131.8 1315 132.8 0.3 -0.7 Gy Cidlsl
FODDER 175.7 174.8 178.6 0.6 -1.6 e
BRAN 105.4 105.4 105.4 0.0 0.1 i
FOOD PREPARATIONS 170.4 170.4 170.2 0.0 0.1 L i paas
MINCED MEAT 117.9 117.9 117.8 0.0 0.1 pisha pal
BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 178.6 179.1 177.3 -0.3 0.7 Gl g il
BEVERAGES 165.2 165.2 168.3 0.0 -1.8 Clag—dia
CARBONATED DRINKS 155.1 155.1 157.9 0.0 -1.8 s i
TOBACCO 192.2 193.2 186.8 -0.5 29 &
CIGARETTES 192.2 193.2 186.8 -0.5 29 s
CRUDE MATERIALS 203.6 203.7 204.3 0.0 -0.4 i a1 g3 2 gl
WOOD 203.6 203.7 204.3 0.0 -0.4 sl
WOOD PLANKS, PINEAL SPECIES 115.4 115.9 114.9 -0.4 0.4 g giaal) Apucd (10 Bd 1 gl
WOOD , SAWN (HARDWOOD, 212.2 212.2 213.0 0.0 -0.4 (ilh sl pdia s
MINERALS AND FUELS 186.3 186.3 186.3 0.0 0.0 Lol ol o gl g dpiaadl) iy el
PETROLEUM 196.0 196.0 195.9 0.0 0.0 ALl ol o gall g Al g A ciaiial
CRUDE PETROLEUM 387.2 387.2 387.2 0.0 0.0 P dasy
BENZENE 115.1 115.2 115.0 -0.1 0.0 O
GASOLINE 255.0 255.0 255.0 0.0 0.0 doe
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Table : 3

Monthly Wholesale Price Index

(By Section and Division and Item)

Yo Jetad)

el ) (8 H) (gral i 93)5\
(a5 5 dpmail) g alud¥) cania)

1988 = 100 Yoo = VA Gl A
Sl i i Yore gl A
s A e
Yahe AL Yot Percent change in MAY. 2015 to:
MAY. APR. MAY. Tore il ARRL I
Description 2015 2015 2014 APR. 2015 MAY. 2014 S
KEROSENE 253.6 253.6 253.6 0.0 0.0 JS ey - pnag
DIESEL FUEL 184.8 184.8 184.8 0.0 0.0 <l A 3s-by
GAS, OILS 252.0 252.0 252.0 0.0 0.0 M- Sl g5
FUEL OILS 110.9 110.9 110.9 0.0 0.0 1by S
BITUMINOUS MIXTURES 201.6 201.6 201.6 0.0 0.0 Cliod¥) Lgaslasf 26 Jnlie
NATURAL GAS 100.5 100.5 100.5 0.0 0.0 ok s
NATURAL GAS 100.5 100.5 100.5 0.0 0.0 b
ELECTRIC CURRENT 201.6 201.6 201.6 0.0 0.0 sl—sl
ELECTRIC CURRENT 201.6 201.6 201.6 0.0 0.0 oS A
OILS AND FATS 153.4 151.7 148.0 11 37 Al g L gsad satly casa i
VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS 153.4 151.7 148.0 11 3.7 LR STETY
SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED OIL 172.8 170.1 168.2 16 2.7 JoAdl ey
CORN OILLS 147.4 145.9 141.8 1.0 4.0 B4 - Ll gy
CHEMICALS 185.5 186.8 208.4 -0.7 -11.0 L Aducial) 3} gl g &y glaslh 4 gl
ORGANIC CHEMICALS 215.8 211.2 295.8 22 -27.0 Loslas A
ETHYLENE 95.9 94.8 130.7 1.2 -26.7 Gl
METHANOL 369.6 376.9 455.0 -2.0 -18.8 dsitsdd - gl Jgas
ETHANEDIOL 716.5 619.8 1203.5 156 | -40.5 sl calil
INORGANIC CHEMICALS 172.6 178.8 176.4 -3.5 -2.2 Lelacije
OXYGEN, NITROGEN 102.5 102.5 96.3 0.0 6.5 OB - B - Gl
NITRITES 362.9 386.5 396.4 -6.1 -8.4 (Basoun Uyl ) i
DYEING, TANNING MATERIALS 141.6 144.0 140.9 -1.6 0.5 JMa st
OTHER PAINTS AND ENAMELS 144.8 145.1 146.3 -0.2 -11 sy
PIGMENTS (FOR CEREMICS) 140.5 144.7 137.7 -2.9 2.0 ALl s3hl gygare
PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS 143.2 142.1 1421 0.7 0.7 g
MEDICAMENTS 143.2 142.1 142.1 0.7 0.7 o=l ol 4 g
PERFUME AND SOAP 134.5 132.8 132.6 1.2 14 Gsibay sske
PERFUME 113.5 1111 1111 22 22 b
SOAP 170.6 170.6 169.8 0.0 0.4 bs-ba
FERTILIZERS 154.4 163.7 165.7 -5.7 -6.9 S
CHEMICAL FERTILIZERS 167.4 177.4 179.7 -5.7 -6.9 il Saad
POLYETHYLENE 93.8 95.5 127.1 -1.8 -26.2 OS5y Gl Gl
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Table: 3
Monthly Wholesale Price Index

(By Section and Division and Item)

¥ Jssal

daall e S A ididl) eﬁ).“
(353} 5 Jguail) 9 abed¥) o)

1988 = 100 Yor = VAN Gabad) ddu
sk il S Yoo sl Bt A
T Al
Yi\e Y10 Yorg Percent change in MAY. 2015 to:
MAY. APR. MAY. Tore  dud Yore gl
Description 2015 2015 2014 APR. 2015/ MAY. 2014 Gl
POLYETHYLENE 77.7 79.9 115.4 -2.7 -327 ol e
OTHER POLYMERS ETHYLENE, 4312 131.2 131.7 0.0 -0.3 il S l8
PLASTIC CONTAINERS 192.3 1923 189.9 0.0 1.2 il de
MONOMFILAMENT 192.3 192.3 189.9 0.0 1.2 Ly dalalll dlsdly (st
CHEMICAL MATERIALS 125.6 125.6 121.1 0.0 37 Gt s
INSECTICIDES 125.6 125.6 121.1 0.0 37 g ciaga
MANUFACTURED GOODS 141.2 141.3 143.6 -0.1 -1.7 Al s dinal) deiaal) bl
RUBBER MATERIALS 185.7 181.3 188.3 24 -1.4 {hllas cilatia
RUBBER PIPING AND TUBING 89.8 89.8 89.8 0.0 0.0 Lbias il
TIRES 188.8 184.2 191.5 25 -1.4 ) jk!
WOOD PRODUCTS 144.4 144.4 143.2 0.0 0.8 Gl cladia
PLYWOOD 160.9 160.9 159.2 0.0 11 SO udd
WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES 112.7 112.7 1127 0.0 0.0 Aabsill 5 g )
PAPER PRODUCTS 124.8 125.0 124.6 -0.1 0.2 g clatia
PRINTING PAPER 124.6 124.6 125.6 0.0 -0.8 (29~ Gug) - Aotih g
OTHER PAPER PRODUCTS 135.3 137.6 137.6 -1.7 -1.7 bila ciaua
BOXES AND CARTONS 232.9 232.9 230.6 0.0 1.0 (Cs¥8) wshe (s 0a e
NOTEBOOKS, ACCOUNTBOOKS  gg g 90.4 89.4 -0.8 0.2 Hlbyy el
TOILET PAPER 123.6 123.6 123.1 0.0 0.4 a3
PAPER TRAYS AND DISHES 72.7 72.7 711 0.0 24 Qs 0a g1y G gy (b
SANITARY TOWELS 78.4 78.4 78.8 0.0 -0.6 bl Bilia
WALL PAPER 79.8 79.8 79.0 0.0 11 Ol dog
TEXTILE FABRICS AND YARN 91.2 91.0 91.0 0.2 0.2 e gila
SYNTHETIC FABRICS, WOVEN 67.9 67.8 67.8 0.2 0.2 X SPRETY IO
FABRICS OF SEVERAL 117.2 117.2 117.2 0.0 0.0 H9a 828 (e o pa g
WOOLEN FABRICS 123.1 124.9 124.9 -1.5 -1.5 gt
EMBROIDERY 165.7 165.7 165.7 0.0 0.0 (St ) Jadh y gf - il phaa
BONDED _ FIBER FABRICS 1225 122.5 121.2 0.0 1.0 s Bl
SACKS AND BAGS 74.5 74.5 74.5 0.0 0.0 Gl Gy Lpad b
TARPAULINS AND SAILS 144.5 1445 1435 0.0 0.7 Py gy 4k
TRAVELLING RUGS 113.6 113.6 113.0 0.0 0.5 - Glillay g Layal
BED AND TABLE LINENS, 95.6 95.6 95,1 0.0 0.5 $ ) (g ke




Table : 3

Monthly Wholesale Price Index

(By Section and Division and Item)

Yo desd
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1988 = 100 Vo= VAAA Gl L
sk dal C e wl bl g
T — b
Yite AL Yore Percent change in MAY. 2015 to:
MAY. APR. MAY. | Yele did | Yt sl
Description 2015 2015 2014 APR. 2015 MAY. 2014 Gl

WOOL CARPETS AND RUGS 90.5 90.9 90.7 -0.5 -0.2 (J3) sy s
CARPETS AND CARPETING 117.4 116.4 116.4 0.8 0.8 (©894) Sally
NON_METALLIC MINERALS 149.9 149.9 149.8 0.0 0.1 450 o clatia
PORTLAND CEMENT 130.3 130.6 130.6 -0.2 -0.2 gD - oo Cilad
ROAD AND PAVING MATERIALS 1653 165.3 164.1 0.0 0.7 dobhay Bild sl
BUILDING STONE 146.8 146.8 146.8 0.0 0.0 Ugidia pliyg qual jaal
BRICKS AND BLOCKS 116.2 116.2 116.1 0.0 0.1 gis b
NON_REFRACTORY CERAMIC 1974 1271 127.1 0.0 0.0 it il
BUILDING BRICKS 155.5 155.6 155.6 -0.1 -0.1 st
GLAZED CERAMIC SETTS 96.0 96.0 94.7 0.0 14 (id) Alid b
CONCRETE BUILDING BLOCKS 166.5 166.5 166.5 0.0 0.0 A sty lly
FABRICATED ASBESTOS 102.7 102.7 103.2 0.0 -0.5 Cuntguad Tl
GLASS FIBERS 92.1 92,1 87.3 0.0 5.5 (ol ) glagh o il
CARBOYS AND BOTTLES 108.9 108.9 107.2 0.0 1.6 cliab g glajgis
TABLE AND KITCHEN 137.7 137.7 136.8 0.0 0.6 ( ey) bl cluis
IRON AND STEEL 167.1 168.5 180.6 -0.8 -7.5 cliag yra
NON HIGH_CARBON WIRERODS 143 8 146.3 169.7 -1.7 -15.3 bt (o
IRON RACKS, SHELVES, 202.1 202.1 202.1 0.0 0.0 il shy s i
ROLLED SHEETS AND PLATES 140.1 140.9 142.4 -0.6 -1.7 gl
NON HIGH-CARBON WIRE 190.9 190.9 200.7 0.0 -4.9 (el day ) padiad (1) ) Dl
CAST IRON TUBES AND PIPES 173.0 173.0 176.0 0.0 -1.7 L8 (4 Gl s il ga
IRON TUBES AND PIPES 189.4 189.3 189.3 0.0 0.0 SR E S G4 wplily sl ga
TUBE AND PIPE FITTINGS 136.1 137.6 138.0 -1.1 -1.3 g158k Jualia. CBlay
NON_FERROUS METALS 135.7 135.7 137.1 0.0 -1.0 i gl 1l
ALUMINUM PLATES AND 135.7 135.7 137.1 0.0 -1.0 poashl G- i gl - pillea
METAL 112.2 112.3 112.9 -0.1 -0.7 A i cilaiia
METAL STRUCTURES 101.7 101.8 101.7 -0.1 0.0 yiall fha Lyl jalg ciliia
ALUMINUM STRUCTURES 107.8 107.7 108.2 0.0 -0.4 paalll o LgdlJaly il
ALUMINUM CASKS AND CANS 100.0 100.0 100.3 0.0 -0.3 Ly Jilll gl - Jal ¢
BARBED WIRE 95.0 95.0 97.5 0.0 -2.6 la g yaal) e dSiLs Dl
BOLTS AND NUTS 128.6 128.6 128.6 0.0 0.0 dalgia . 211 - pabisa
SAWS AND BLADES 241.3 241.3 2384 0.0 1.2 Jpida
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Yoo el

Kobnl:r;;WhoIesale Price Index Aapl) ) g el (il ¢80
(By Section and Division and Item) (53} 9 Juail) 5 aludl) :,v.:a)
1988 = 100 Yoo = VAAA Ll 4w
sl i sl Yre Jah: _:,i j:‘-l‘ Lo
Yate Yele AERE Percent change in MAY. 2015 to:
MAY. APR. MAY. Yore gl ARRL I
Description 2015 2015 2014 APR. 2015| MAY. 2014 g S
SPOONS AND FORKS 166.7 166.7 169.1 0.0 -1.5 (Sl dedy godke
COOKING APPARATUS STOVES)  121.4 121.4 119.9 0.0 1.2 (3=5) I g
STEEL WOOL 123.2 124.3 129.1 -0.9 -4.6 Ay il
COFFEE MILLS AND JUICERS 146.2 146.8 152.4 -0.4 -4.1 s g p ey cyalsh
LOCKS 110.4 110.4 108.7 0.0 1.5 e g g S JUi)
CAST IRON METAL PRODUCTS 147.6 147.9 151.6 -0.2 -2,6 HA 4 clall,
MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT 140.5 140.2 143.4 0.2 -2.0 aill cilsea 5 Y
GENERATORS 109.7 110.5 109.2 -0.7 0.5 All) 45 cilanag )
INTERNAL COMBUSTION 128.1 129.8 126.4 -1.3 14 (55 ) slall fouds il aa
ROTATING ELECTRIC PLANT 93.2 93.3 93.6 -0.1 -0.4 Al 48 cfalga
SPECIALIZED MACHINERY 131.1 1311 131.0 0.0 0.1 s o
TAPS 131.1 131.1 131.0 0.0 0.1 (e ) cliia
INDUSTRIAL MACHINES 120.9 120.7 119.5 0.2 1.2 el clanay o)
AIR CONDITIONERS 108.2 107.1 107.4 1.0 0.7 (Sl ) #l 5 LSS cilia g
PLANT AND LAB EQUIPMENT 138.6 | 1386 139.5 0.0 -0.7 Bl i
GASOLINE PUMPS 137.4 137.4 136.8 0.0 0.4 Oy Ldna
AIR PUMPS 143.2 143.2 142.8 0.0 0.3 () Lgal ) 6150 Cildiina
BUILDING CRANES 150.7 150.5 148.3 0.1 1.6 &y Jpanty g, 34205 <)
TAPS AND VALVES 106.6 106.6 97.1 0.0 9.8 (plaa) & Vg
MACHINERY PARTS 118.4 1184 117.9 0.0 0.4 Oadt udsa
OFFICE MACHINES 54.6 54.6 56.0 0.0 -2.4 Lata i gl
PHOTOCOPIERS 61.4 61.4 62.8 -0.1 -2.3 B29 Hymai
COMPUTERS AND ADP 54.6 54.6 56.0 0.0 -2.4 (Asaas) L Slpuda
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 69.2 69.5 710 -0.4 -2.6 Loagdipn ASLY G jgaly Chna
TELEVISIONS 57.5 58.0 61.8 -0.9 -7.0 gy it
RADIOS 86.4 86.5 85.8 -0.1 0.6 Sy
TELEPHONES 62.0 62.1 62.1 -0.1 -0.1 il ¢
ELECTRICAL MACHINERY 175.5 170.0 172.8 3.2 1.6 LS el gy o1
TRANSFORMERS 135.0 134.9 1383 0.1 -24 Ll gs cgas
CIRCUIT BREAKERS 137.3 135.9 136.2 1.0 0.8 il hlh
INSULATED ELECTRIC WIRE 245.0 232.4 238.0 5.4 29 ((das ) Ugjna yilhida. )
CLOTHES WASHING MACHINES g9 99.2 98.1 0.0 1.2 bl el
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Table: 3 . . " d"'\?'“
Monthly Wholesale Price Index Aaadl el (5 ) (pualsll) 280

(By Section and Division and Item) (53 5 Jpalll 5 abud) o)
1988 = 100 Voo = VAN Gl A

sl il sk e gle b dud
T i A e
Yate Yole ARK: Percent change in MAY. 2015 to:
MAY. APR. MAY. | Yere g | Tedt gl
Description 2015 2015 2014 APR. 2015 MAY. 2014 S

REFRIGERATORS AND 120.9 120.6 121.8 0.2 -0.8 aligdy clast
ROAD VEHICLES 164.4 166.0 173.7 -1.0 -5.4 W s adidy il lpms
PASSENGER CARS 156.1 157.6 168.4 -0.9 -7.3 S8y Al
TRUCKS AND OTHER VEHICLES  196,1 197.7 208.7 -0.8 -6.0 (liaLad) Jha ) of gl G2
OTHER PARTS AND 151.6 153.5 155.1 -1.2 -2.3 el b akb
MISC. MANUFACTURED ARTICLES 13,3 135.6 136.6 0.5 -0.2 e o Als sl
SANITARY PLUMBING AND 99.1 99.3 98.9 -0.3 0.2 S s (il g
SINKS AND WASH BASINS 140.1 140.1 140.1 0.0 0.0 wanliag Juliay (2l gl
LAMPS AND LIGHTING 88.2 88.8 87.8 -0.6 0.5 80 gty abeaa
FURNITURE 69.4 69.4 68.0 0.0 21 L
WOODEN BEDROOM 69.4 69.4 68.0 0.0 21 psicip
APPAREL 100.1 100.4 99.2 -0.3 0.9 Lla jliua g s il
MEN'S BOYS' OUTER 89.1 89.1 89.1 0.0 0.0 s gs ey gudhe
WOMEN'S AND GIRLS' OUTER 109.5 110.1 107.6 -0.6 18 (Al il udla
FOOTWEAR 91.4 91.4 91.4 0.0 0.0 iha
RUBBER FOOTWEAR 91.4 91.4 91.4 0.0 0.0 Lot ol poany dyial
SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 226.3 226.4 226.4 0.0 0.0 b i jga
MEDICAL/ SURGICAL 226.3 226.4 226.4 0.0 0.0 Lalplly lll 334l i g
PHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS 146.4 147.1 147.0 -0.5 -0.4 BYTWV 3 SURPIUTIW
CAMARAS 138.4 136.9 136.4 11 1.5 (s ) AT s guat 33400
POCKET/ WRIST WATCHES 1488 | 150.2 150.2 -0.9 -0.9 b ol
MISC. MANUFACTURED ARTICLES 11 3 208.2 214.3 15 -1.4 g A dadas gl
CAMARA FILM PACK 113.5 107.9 107.9 5.2 5.2 gl S (3
JEWELRY 275.3 275.1 286.0 0.1 -3.7 a5l jal g <R 5 g (o
OTHER COMMODITIES 242.0 242.6 255.1 -0.2 -5.1 A
ZOO ANIMALS 129.6 127.8 108.8 1.4 19.0 i cligs
ZOO ANIMALS 129.6 127.8 108.8 14 19.0 SR e (5980 b da g
GOLD, BULK 243.1 243.9 258.9 -0.3 -6.1 g -y ad
GOLD, BULK 243.1 243.9 258.9 -0.3 -6.1 (3999) la quald
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Table 4:
Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014

£ Jgall

e\ﬂ\i?lﬂw\ Jhu‘iww‘eﬁﬂéw\hugw\

Description

GENERAL INDEX
FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS
LIVE ANIMALS
BOVINE ANIMALS
LIVE SHEEP
LIVE GOATS
LIVE POULTRY
MEAT AND MEAT PREPAR
FRSH/ROZ BOVINE MEAT
FRSH/ROZ SHEEP MEAT
FRESH POULTRY
DAIRY PRODUCTS AND EGGS
FRESH MILK
POWDER MILK
CONCENTRATED MILK AND CRM
BUTTER
CHEESE AND CURD
EGGS
FISH AND CRUSTACEANS
FRESH FISH
SHRIMP
CEREALS AND CEREAL PREP.
WHEAT
RICE
BARLEY
A.OUR
PASTRY AND BISCUITS
VEGETABLES AND FRUITS
POTATOES
Tomato
OTHER VEGETABLES
ONIONS
CUCUMBERS
ORANGES
APPLES
GRAPES
DATES

8l L

%

0.6
0.8
1.6
-1.6
3.8
3.0
2.4
1.9
0.0
8.7
-0.6
0.8
1.3
2.8
1.5
0.3
0.4
-1.0
10.6
111
10.0
0.5
0.0
4.9
0.0
0.2
0.6
-1.9
144
-10.3
2.2
0.1
2.6
-8.2
5.8
24
-2.2

Average Price Indexin :

2013

158.2
185.3
252.8
203.7
331
260.6
111.5
215.9
252.3
204.5
190.7
140.7
90.7
203.8
124.8
147.8
163.6
145.7
262.1
3224
161.1
115.5
109
112.8
144.6
115
125
187.5
154
335
211.9
174.2
110.5
132.7
153.4
263.6
98.2

2014

159.1
186.7
256.8
200.5
343.6
268.5
114.2
220
252.2
222.3
189.6
141.8
91.9
209.6
126.7
148.3
164.2
144.3
290
358.3
177.2
116.1
109
118.3
144.6
115.2
125.8
183.9
176.1
300.6
216.5
174.3
113.4
121.8
162.3
269.9
96
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Table 4:
Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014

A L
Description %

MELON 1.7
ORA NGE JUICE 0.5
OTHER FRUIT JUICE 0.5
SUGAR AND SUGAR PREPARATIONS 0.1
SUGAR 0.1
COFFEE AND TEA 1.7
COFFEE BEANS -0.4
TEA 2.7
ANIMAL FEED 0.0
FODDER -0.3
BRAN 0.2
FOOD PREPARATIONS 0.3
MINCED MEAT 0.3
BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 3.7
BEVERAGES 1.2
CARBONATED DRINKS 1.2
TOBACCO 6.3
CIGARETTES 6.3
CRUDE MATERIALS 0.0
WOO0D 0.0
WOOD PLANKS, PINEAL SPECIES 0.2
WOO0D , SAWN (HARDWOOD) -0.1
MINERALS AND FUELS 0.0
PETROLEUM 0.0
CRUDE PETROLEUM 0.0
BENZENE 0.0
GASOLINE 0.0
KEROSENE 0.0
DIESEL FUEL 0.0
GAS, OILS 0.0
FUEL OILS 0.0
BITUMINOUS MIXTURES 0.0
NATURAL GAS 0.0
NATURAL GAS 0.0
ELECTRIC CURRENT 0.0
ELECTRIC CURRENT 0.0
OILS AND FATS -1.2

?\’ﬂi el.d;\.\.a#\ JL‘I-HY@-HII:\“‘?E‘)” ‘é‘gu\hu‘gw\

Dople DA il B8 ) Janigia
Average Price Indexin :

2013 2014
293.7 298.7
109 109.5
113.7 114.3
216.7 216.9
216.7 216.9
131.7 134
119.9 1194
150.1 154.2
132.6 132.6
178.4 177.9
105.2 105.4
169.6 170.1
117.3 117.7
170.9 177.2
165 167
154.8 156.7
176.8 188
176.8 188
204.1 204
204.1 204
115.7 115.9
212.7 212.5
186.3 186.3
196 196
387.2 387.2
115.2 115.2
255 255
253.6 253.6
184.8 184.8
252 252
110.9 110.9
201.6 201.6
100.5 100.5
100.5 100.5
201.6 201.6
201.6 201.6
150.7 148.9
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Table 4:
Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014

Description

VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS
SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED OIL
CORNOILS

CHEMICALS

ORGANIC CHEMICALS
ETHYLENE
METHANOL
ETHANEDIOL

INORGANIC CHEMICALS
OXYGEN, NITROGEN
NITRITES

DYEING, TANNING MATERIALS
OTHER PAINTS AND ENAMELS
PIGMENTS (FOR CEREMICS)

PHARMA CEUTICAL PRODUCTS
MEDICAMENTS

PERFUME AND SOAP
PERFUME
SOAP

FERTILIZERS
CHEMICAL FERTILIZERS

POLYETHYLENE
POLYETHYLENE

OTHER POLYMERS (ETHYLENE)

PLASTIC CONTAINERS
MONOMFILA MENT
CHEMICAL MATERIALS
INSECTICIDES
MANUFA CTURED GOODS

RUBBER MATERIALS
RUBBER PIPING AND TUBING
TIRES
WOOD PRODUCTS
PLYWOOD
WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES
PAPER PRODUCTS

BELE I

%

-1.2
-3.7
-0.5
3.9
9.6
13.2
-1.7
30.8
-0.6
2.6
-24
-1.3
-0.3
-2.3
0.8
0.8
4.0
5.7
1.7
-4.3
-4.4
5.8
7.7
0.9
1.7
1.7
1.9
1.9
-0.3

-5.9
-1.0
-6.0
11
14
0.3
3.6

£ Jgsad
aY o) g alad Alaad) e il a8l (6 giud) Jan giall

Doale A bl a8 ) baigia
Average Price Index in :

2013 2014 e
150.7 148.9 A (shas sy
177.1 170.6 )
143.1 142.4 83 o Aol i)
203.8 211.8 L Al 3 gl 5 &y b€l 3 gl
278.6 305.3 Ay gasS o s
116.1 131.4 L
534.9 526 Jsiisall - Jiial Jsas
835.6 | 1093.3 155503 (bl
181 180 dplia il
96.1 98.6 O3 - O )
413.8 403.8 (hn st Lsal ) ol
144.1 142.2 e £3s
147 146.6 e
143.1 139.8 Jjmiall ¢3E] ¢sana
141.1 142.2 i
141.1 142.2 (5 il il )
128.5 133.6 Osiay ke
106.2 112.3 s5—ke
167.6 170.5 smimia
180 172.2 e
195.2 186.7 dlgass aa
120.2 127.2 S 55185 Gl ol
107.2 115.5 o ol
130.6 131.8 Gidl] (S 8
187.2 190.4 Aty A
187.2 190.4 Lt g Aalill eliidly ()
120.1 122.4 iy s Shagen
120.1 122.4 iy i Clga
143.9 143.4 e-mifa':rn daiuaal) gl
84
199.6 187.9 dykiha cilatia
90.7 89.8 ghiha ()
203.2 191 Y
142 143.5 LA Glatia
157.2 159.4 S cadd
112.7 113 bl 5 Gl g el )
120.9 125.2 i clalia
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Table 4: ¢ Jseal
Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014 aY o1 € el dlaall jland il o)l (g piud) Jau gial)
L. . .. .. . .. .. . ... 4
8l dpd | o ople DA oall] b ) da gia
Average Price Indexin :
Description % 2013 2014 Gt
PRINTING PAPER -1.1 128.1 126.7 (095 (323) - A G
OTHER PAPER PRODUCTS 8.1 129.3 139.8 bils Cisa
BOXES AND CARTONS 7.3 215.9 231.7 (01 8) s 9a o 0 e
NOTEBOOKS, ACCOUNT BOOKS 3.8 87.1 90.4 Hldy Sl
TOILET PAPER 1.7 120.9 123 = @y
PAPER TRAYS AND DISHES 0.6 70.9 71.3 Gush 0n g1l 13y (i)
SANITARY TOWELS -0.4 78.7 78.4 i) Baikia
WALL PAPER 4,9 75.5 79.2 Gl dus
TEXTILE FABRICS AND YARN 0.6 90.3 90.8 s guia
SYNTHETIC FABRICS, WOVEN 0.6 67.2 67.6 oo g
FABRICS OF SEVERAL MATERIALS 3.1 112.2 115.7 334555 (0 0 ya g
WOOLEN FABRICS 0.7 122.9 123.7 iga g
EMBROIDERY -1.3 168.3 166.1 (S ) dadh y g) - 5 slaa
BONDED UFIBER FABRICS 0.0 121.5 121.5 ANIEQE
SACKS AND BAGS 0.5 74.1 74.5 Gy ity Apas (ubs)
TARPAULINS AND SAILS 0.7 143.9 144.9 Pl s by Akl
TRAVELLING RUGS 1.1 111.7 112.9 - iy g e )
BED AND TABLE LINENS. 1.0 94.3 95.2 $ gl i e
WOOL CARPETS AND RUGS -0.4 91.1 90.7 ((d5) by S
CARPETS AND CARPETING 0.3 116.2 116.5 (©854) Sially o
NONUMETALLIC MINERALS 0.7 148.7 149.8 5y Abaas clalie
PORTLAND CEMENT 0.1 130.5 130.6 Gk g gibe Cand
ROAD AND PAVING MATERIALS 24 161 164.9 b dia g bld jlaal
BUILDING STONE 111 130.2 144.6 gl pliyg cual sl
BRICKS AND BLOCKS 9.5 103.3 113.1 sis By
NONIREFRACTORY CERAMIC BRICKS 0.4 126.4 126.9 Aiand Ul
BUILDING BRICKS 0.3 155.1 155.6 sl dly
GLAZED CERAMIC SETTS 0.2 94.5 94.7 (CA) lad b
CONCRETE BUILDING BLOCKS 0.1 166.5 166.6 A sl dly
FABRICATED ASBESTOS -0.1 103.1 103 Gl s
GLASS FIBERS 3.3 87.3 90.2 (oS o) gl e i
CARBOYS AND BOTTLES -4.5 112.8 107.7 clilab g glaj gl
TABLE AND KITCHEN GLASSWARE 0.3 136.9 137.3 () b alas
IRONAND STEEL -3.0 185.3 179.8 g nes
NON HIGHICARBON WIRE RODS -6.2 178.6 167.5 b zd
IRON RACKS, SHELVES, NRACKETS 0.0 202.1 202.1 Lgail g8 g waa 488 )
ROLLED SHEETS AND PLATES -0.9 143.8 142.5 siaglsh
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Table 4: ¢ Jstal

Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014 aY oV alad dlaadl ey i) B U (5 i) Jans giall
oA Laad | 1 ple DA (oaalil) o ) o gia
Average Price Indexin :
Description % 2013 2014 G
NON HIGHULA RBON WIRE -0.2 202 201.5 ()l padieds 1 ) Dl
CAST IRON TUBES AND PIPES -0.1 176 175.8 L (4 qully jpal ga
IRON TUBES AND PIPES -3.0 195.2 189.3 S E.55 (il s 5
TUBE AND PIPE FITTINGS -0.1 137.9 137.8 glsst Jualda . Blay
NONFERROUS METALS -0.2 137 136.7 A ey g1
ALUMINUM PLATES AND SHEETS -0.2 137 136.7 pstiash) G- glsh) - peiliaa
METAL 0.2 112.6 112.8 A disa Clatia
METAL STRUCTURES 0.3 101.5 101.8 Laall (e Lyl Jal g ldia
ALUMINUM STRUCTURES 0.1 108.3 108.4 poiall (e Ll jal g cldia
ALUMINUM CASKS AND CANs -1.0 101.2 100.2 Adall g Rl iliaa . (Jpal 0
BARBED WIRE -2.4 99.2 96.8 cla ) yaall e dSild D
BOLTS AND NUTS 0.0 128.6 128.6 dialgua s (21 b
SAWS AND BLADES 1.8 234.2 238.3 s
SPOONS AND FORKS 5.1 156.4 164.4 OSllug ddy oSl
COOKING APPARATUS (STOVES) -0.8 1211 120.1 (=) Ol A i sa
STEEL WOOL 1.3 127 128.6 Aldlay uilsa
COFFEE MILLS AND JUICERS 1.7 150.1 152.6 < bas 5 a ey (sl sh
LOCKS 0.5 107.3 107.8 Gita gl ag JUEB)
CAST IRON METAL PRODUCTS 1.9 148.8 151.6 ) hia claiia
MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT 0.1 143.3 143.4 S e 5 )
GENERATORS 0.4 109.3 109.7 Al 4 g5 lanay )
INTERNA L COMBUSTION ENGINES 0.9 126.6 127.7 () slall oz cils jan
ROTATING ELECTRIC PLANT 0.0 93.5 93.5 i 48 g
SPECIA LIZED MA CHINERY -0.4 131.8 131.3 iala oy
TAPS -0.4 131.8 131.3 (e ) cildis
INDUSTRIAL MA CHINES 0.9 118.4 119.5 elia clazay &Y
AIR CONDITIONERS 3.1 104.2 107.4 (Clisa) plpn S Clang
PLANT AND LAB EQUIPMENT 0.1 139.6 139.8 Hlaa il
GASOLINE PUMPS 0.5 136.1 | 136.8 (358 ena
AIR PUMPS -0.6 143.6 142.8 (1Y) Al ) o) b cilidan
BUILDING CRANES 0.9 147.6 149 follly Jpanty gd )y 3 3galy <)
TAPS AND VALVES 1.5 95 96.4 (flaa) e Y gaa
MACHINERY PARTS 0.4 117.5 118 i Guasa
OFFICE MACHINES -1.8 56.7 55.7 dpia il g
PHOTOCOPIERS -0.5 624 62.1 Bu9 ps~ai )
COMPUTERS AND ADP EQUIPMENT -1.9 56.8 55.7 ( Ssmas) L cilania
TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT  -2.6 73.3 71.4 Lnangdije ALY 5 jpal s o
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Table 4:

Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014

¢ Jgdl
AoV alad Alaal) ¥ ol 80 5 i) Jans giall

Description

TELEVISIONS
RADIOS
TELEPHONES
ELECTRICAL MACHINERY
TRANSFORMERS
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
INSULATED ELECTRIC WIRE
CLOTHES WASHING MACHINES
REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERS
ROAD VEHICLES
PASSENGER CARS
TRUCKS AND OTHER VEHICLES
OTHER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
MISC. MANUFA CTURED ARTICLES
SANITARY PLUMBING AND LIGHT
SINKS AND WASH BASINS
LAMPS AND LIGHTING FITTINGS
FURNITURE
WOODEN BEDROOM FURNITURE
APPAREL
MEN'S /BOYS' OUTER GARMENTS
WOMENS AND GIRLS' OUTER GAR
FOOTWEAR
RUBBER FOOTWEAR
SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS
MEDICAL/ SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS
PHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS
CAMARAS
POCKET/ WRIST WATCHES
MISC. MANUFACTURED ARTICLES
CAMARA FILM PACK
JEWELRY
OTHER COMMODITIES
Z0O ANIMALS
Z00 ANIMALS
GOLD, BULK
GOLD, BULK

Al s

%

-6.2
-0.2
-0.3
4.8
-4.5
14
9.1
0.7
0.9
-1.9
-3.5
-1.5
0.1
0.9
0.1
3.3
-4.1
3.3
3.3
3.6
3.6
3.8
0.7
0.7
0.0
0.0
1.0
-0.1
1.3
-1.0
0.6
-1.6
-8.2
1.7
1.7
-8.4
-8.4

Doale DA b a8 haaigle
Average Price Indexin:

2013 2014 s
66.5 624 el g il
86.3 86.1 =0,
62.3 62.1 il 8 3¢
165.5 173.5 Ll gS o) gy gl
144.4 137.9 A S Y saa
135.8 137.7 S gld
219 238.9 () Mgjna pliuda . sl
97.9 98.6 ol cVlud
120.3 1214 <oy cladd
176.5 173.1 LS adady ol s
173.6 167.5 QS &l
210.9 207.8 (Clialad) fia ) 3 guad) J i jlpa
154.9 155 g - o
135.8 137 e gl Ailas Cilial
99.8 99.9 8 ) a2l )
134.9 139.4 ol pag Juliay () g
94.6 90.7 8 ) @l gt g rbuaa
66.9 69.1 &)
66.9 69.1 o g
96.6 100.1 Lgaa Jlina g s gola
86.2 89.3 Vs dda, (udla
105.3 109.3 g Al (e
90.8 914 Lial
90.8 91.4 Lgs 531 ppany Ayl
226.2 226.3 A 352
226.2 226.3 Aajallg ! 3 gl g i g
145.6 147.1 R B ) g el
136.7 136.5 (S ) AT 90 B g
148.2 150.2 & alela
215.9 213.8 ¢ A dadas pl
107.9 108.6 3l il S a3
289 284.5 Lade gl Jal g il A gaay s
275.7 253.2 A
112.2 114.1 ia cliga
112.2 1141 ) 0 3558k 4 Ao clilga
279.9 256.3 IS Sy nd
279.9 256.3 (4949) il cuad
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Table 5: r o d‘g.ie%l
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index aad) s oaslil) o8 )l dpail) izarY)
Section,Divison and Item Relative Importances i) Jomadll  aludl)
GENERAL INDEX 100.000 plad) alil) a8 )
FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS 31.919 Lal) il giall g Al B 3) gall
LIVE ANIMALS 6.113 A il gmn
BOVINE ANIMALS 2.355 n b
LIVE SHEEP 2.157 = Y—a
LIVE GOATS 0.587 > Fl
LIVE POULTRY 1.014 La calg
MEAT AND MEAT PREPAR 3.668 poad &l jiiana g o gl
FRSH/FROZ BOVINE MEAT 1.250 Sl agad
FRSH/FROZ SHEEP MEAT 0.796 ple aal
FRESH POULTRY 1.622 O=algl) asad
DAIRY PRODUCTS AND EGGS 2.639 Ol laiia
FRESH MILK 0.705 gl o
POWDER MILK 0.365 3 s
CONCENTRATED MILK AND CRM 0.269 Goamall udall (e jmidana Gl ) 0l
BUTTER 0.167 &)
CHEESE AND CURD 0.555 sl G lgslsily Gl
EGGS 0.578 o
FISH AND CRUSTACEANS 0.894 il i g )
FRESH FISH 0.541 45 s s
SHRIMP 0.353 YY)
CEREALS AND CEREAL PREP. 6.835 Qemall &l g g
WHEAT 3.915 —
RICE 0.498 3
BARLEY 1.011 i
FLOUR 1.174 G
PASTRY AND BISCUITS 0.237 sy il
VEGETABLES AND FRUITS 9.048 4s) 5ill g 2 gyl
POTATOES 0.115 bty
Tomato 1.035 3 s ablals
OTHER VEGETABLES 0.328 Ly
ONIONS 0.079 Jeay
CUCUMBERS 0.261 =i
ORANGES 0.113 J—i
APPLES 0.080 g
GRAPES 0.667 e
DATES 3.685 il o) g ibh s

MELON 2.339 o
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Table 5: D0 dgad
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index Aaall e oaabil) b Al i)
Section,Divison and Item Relative Importances 2l Jomall)  aludyl

ORANGE JUICE 0.134 JE s
OTHER FRUIT JUICE 0.212 JSdia e
SUGAR AND SUGAR PREPARATIONS 0.128 A S @ iana g gSan
SUGAR 0.128 —
COFFEE AND TEA 0.292 gy g
COFFEE BEANS 0.116 O
TEA 0.176 l—d
ANIMAL FEED 2.042 Gy s
FODDER 0.820 sl
BRAN 1.222 S
FOOD PREPARATIONS 0.260 L ¢ e
MINCED MEAT 0.260 g pal
BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 1.215 Oy by el
BEVERAGES 0.636 iy g pmiia
CARBONATED DRINKS 0.636 Ay ls Bl
TOBACCO 0.579 s
CIGARETTES 0.579 JYEEwR
CRUDE MATERIALS 0.287 il g paal) i A g¥) ) el
WOO0D 0.287 Y
WOOD PLANKS, PINEAL SPECIES 0.025 @l s gieal) Alguab (a il 1 g
WOOD , SAWN (HARDWOOD) 0.262 el s e
MINERALS AND FUELS 10.126 ALl e 3 gall g Aiaaall cid g jaal)
PETROLEUM 5.991 Alial) cld ) gall g Al g ) cladiial)
CRUDE PETROLEUM 0.527 A Jg
BENZENE 2.673 O
GASOLINE 0.907 diwe
KEROSENE 0.023 S e g S
DIESEL FUEL 0.241 @l ik agb g
GAS, OILS 0.118 Ny il g
FUEL OILS 1.295 by g
BITUMINOUS MIXTURES 0.207 i) Ll Ay b Jadlie
NATURAL GAS 1.066 b
NATURAL GAS 1.066 b L
ELECTRIC CURRENT 3.069 sl <)
ELECTRIC CURRENT 3.069 (b A
OILS AND FATS 0.365 L) 5 Al gaadl cygaall g gl
VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS 0.365 Al i ghag g

SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED OIL 0.088 Gl el
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Table 5: + 0 Jdall
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index Al e ol 28 )1 Al clparyl
Section,Divison and Item Relative Importances Agil) Jgall) ALY

CORN OILS 0.277 B3 5 e Al i g
CHEMICALS 9.757 L Alugiall 3 gal g g slasSll 3 gal)
ORGANIC CHEMICALS 2.441 4 glas 3 ga
ETHYLENE 1.305 ol
METHANOL 0.516 Jsitizall . Jiall  sas
ETHANEDIOL 0.620 Sl sl il
INORGANIC CHEMICALS 2.630 Lelaaije
OXYGEN, NITROGEN 1.884 O 9N - (g A ()
NITRITES 0.746 (Ross sl ) i
DYEING, TANNING MATERIALS 0.603 Jjba #3th
OTHER PAINTS AND ENAMELS 0.211 alilag
PIGMENTS (FOR CEREMICS) 0.392 Jodal) g3kl ¢y pana
PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS 1.061 g
MEDICAMENTS 1.061 ¢ =it} all & g3
PERFUME AND SOAP 1.021 Oslay sk
PERFUME 0.653 ks
SOAP 0.368 Os=la
FERTILIZERS 0.058 B
CHEMICAL FERTILIZERS 0.058 Libaast Baau)
POLYETHYLENE 1.359 O s el g
POLYETHYLENE 1.022 Ol Ol g
OTHER POLYMERS (ETHYLENE) 0.337 didll (s )5l
PLASTIC CONTAINERS 0.334 iy de gl
MONOMFILAMENT 0.334 L g Adlaill iy (uls)
CHEMICAL MATERIALS 0.250 L e Gl
INSECTICIDES 0.250 &y s Clagua
MANUFACTURED GOODS 26.168 Balal) e Alucnall daeasal) posd
RUBBER MATERIALS 0.919 Lalhaa clalia
RUBBER PIPING AND TUBING 0.036 Lbalhaa ¢l
TIRES 0.883 &l bl
WOOD PRODUCTS 0.304 Gldd) cladia
PLYWOOD 0.195 O
WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES 0.109 bl 5 ol s &l
PAPER PRODUCTS 1.322 i,y claiie
PRINTING PAPER 0.305 (s (319) - el G
OTHER PAPER PRODUCTS 0.114 hila diaa
BOXES AND CARTONS 0.325 (088) 5300 B9 e il

NOTEBOOKS, ACCOUNT BOOKS 0.014 Ay cdlaw
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Table 5: 1o ,.g
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index Aaad) sl ubl) 8 U gl cilaadd)
Section,Divison and Item Relative Importances i) Jomalll ALy
TOILET PAPER 0.076 =a 38
PAPER TRAYS AND DISHES 0.005 s e g1y gamay Gkl
SANITARY TOWELS 0.319 Jla) Bilds
WALL PAPER 0.164 Ol @y
TEXTILE FABRICS AND YARN 2.952 N
SYNTHETIC FABRICS, WOVEN 1.184 Sts] g3 s
FABRICS OF SEVERAL MATERIALS 0.187 3 B2 (1 S 4 el
WOOLEN FABRICS 0.161 i g g
EMBROIDERY 0.106 (ke ) Jadh i gh el phaa
BONDED - FIBER FABRICS 0.053 Akla &
SACKS AND BAGS 0.141 Uil g Ciliy Al (uls)
TARPAULINS AND SAILS 0.050 Pl g oy A
TRAVELLING RUGS 0.126 - ity g daja)
BED AND TABLE LINENS. 0.208 8 ) (i e
WOOL CARPETS AND RUGS 0.027 (d0) bmayg St
CARPETS AND CARPETING 0.709 (S 54) Sally s
NON-METALLIC MINERALS 12,115 A Y dyisma clatia
PORTLAND CEMENT 1.291 A5 e sk o)
ROAD AND PAVING MATERIALS 0.227 Gk dua s bld Jaal
BUILDING STONE 0.967 U gdia pliyg cuai o)
BRICKS AND BLOCKS 0.008 gils b3y
NON-REFRACTORY CERAMIC BRICKS 0.013 Aofllan Gl
BUILDING BRICKS 1.361 ) dly
GLAZED CERAMIC SETTS 0.136 (did) Hlad by
CONCRETE BUILDING BLOCKS 6.314 i BYPE LA
FABRICATED ASBESTOS 1.253 Gl ) gl
GLASS FIBERS 0.316 (s d) gla sl G il
CARBOYS AND BOTTLES 0.114 alilab g glasglsd
TABLE AND KITCHEN GLASSWARE 0.115 (V) b bl
IRON AND STEEL 4.402 clag s
NON HIGH-CARBON WIRE RODS 1.689 el (b
IRON RACKS, SHELVES, NRACKETS 0.151 Wil gy a4 )
ROLLED SHEETS AND PLATES 0.501 yaa gl
NON HIGH-CARBON WIRE 1.214 ((aand day f ardiads 1)) Sl
CAST IRON TUBES AND PIPES 0.096 L Gl g
IRON TUBES AND PIPES 0.591 ) B8 G aldl g a5
TUBE AND PIPE FITTINGS 0.160 gls8k Jualda. cBlay

NON-FERROUS METALS 0.258 Liva milbay 1l
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Table 5: 10 Jgaall
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index Uaal) e il o8 1 dail) clrarY)
Section,Divison and Item Relative Importances gl Jgaldll  aludl
ALUMINUM PLATES AND SHEETS 0.258 pia ) (e - 7ol o ilia
METAL 3.896 s A disa clalia
METAL STRUCTURES 1.913 sl ¢ Lyl jal g ciliia
ALUMINUM STRUCTURES 0.323 posial¥) (pe Ll Jal g ciliiia
ALUMINUM CASKS AND CANS 0.452 Al JAill il Jpal
BARBED WIRE 0.177 la o) yaall e dsila Sl
BOLTS AND NUTS 0.104 Jaal e« (81 5 - ypabasa
SAWS AND BLADES 0.138 il
SPOONS AND FORKS 0.033 Sy dgdy oSl
COOKING APPARATUS (STOVES) 0.144 (=) O 81 ga
STEEL WOOL 0.299 alMay  uil<a
COFFEE MILLS AND JUICERS 0.004 @l juas 5 ha g cpal g
LOCKS 0.077 Giia g geall Ja g B
CAST IRON METAL PRODUCTS 0.232 A s ciladie
MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT 13.430 JE Clara g YY)
GENERATORS 0.609 Al Al g5 claray <)
INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES 0.273 (sl ) slall fuia cls jaa
ROTATING ELECTRIC PLANT 0.336 Gl S il ga
SPECIALIZED MACHINERY 0.672 aa oyl
TAPS 0.672 ((bina ) ciliiia
INDUSTRIAL MACHINES 3.516 Lelia ciarag )
AIR CONDITIONERS 0.809 ((Slisa ) £lsh s cilas g
PLANT AND LAB EQUIPMENT 0.316 Slaa il
GASOLINE PUMPS 0.444 REHES
AIR PUMPS 0.168 (Y Al ) 515 ciliina
BUILDING CRANES 0.208 Gy Juanig ad b galy <)
TAPS AND VALVES 0.290 (dlaa) & Y aa
MACHINERY PARTS 1.281 O3 (usa
OFFICE MACHINES 0.314 i il g1l
PHOTOCOPIERS 0.002 (329 psa )
COMPUTERS AND ADP EQUIPMENT 0.312 ( Foeas) &) clyala
TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 0.877 Lrany Lipe 48N 8 jgaly i
TELEVISIONS 0.354 il gy 3l
RADIOS 0.296 =y
TELEPHONES 0.227 a5 gl
ELECTRICAL MACHINERY 2.530 Ll ¢S ) el galg 61 5a)
TRANSFORMERS 0.269 Ll g8 Y saa

CIRCUIT BREAKERS 0.841 LS phlé




—_— o

Table 5: s o Jsaad
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index Uaall jland o) o8 U Al ciliany)
Section,Divison and Item Relative Importances sl Jomadll  aludd
INSULATED ELECTRIC WIRE 0.982 (JaS) Wgjna siliiia . Do
CLOTHES WASHING MACHINES 0.129 TRV IWS
REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERS 0.309 Gl gghy clads
ROAD VEHICLES 4912 RS by o s
PASSENGER CARS 2.361 8, @l b
TRUCKS AND OTHER VEHICLES 1.097 (cliallll Jia ) 3 gall JAT ) s
OTHER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES 1.454 & hsad) g adad
MISC. MANUFACTURED ARTICLES 6.438 Lo st Ailan Ciliual
SANITARY PLUMBING AND LIGHT 0.413 5 ) qban g ol g
SINKS AND WASH BASINS 0.181 canl g duliny sal ga)
LAMPS AND LIGHTING FITTINGS 0.232 5 il jgady s
FURNITURE 1.025 &)
WOODEN BEDROOM FURNITURE 1.025 o g
APPAREL 1.803 L Stua g il il
MEN'S /BOYS' OUTER GARMENTS 0.858 Nl udle
WOMEN'S AND GIRLS' OUTER GAR 0.945 g Al Gadha
FOOTWEAR 0.452 i)
RUBBER FOOTWEAR 0.452 Lo 5i) gy Ayla)
SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 0.202 Ak gl
MEDICAL/ SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS 0.202 Aa) ol g qulall 5 gl g il gl
PHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS 0.638 g 3 gl g el
CAMARAS 0.136 (S ) B AT g o gaai 8 g -
POCKET/ WRIST WATCHES 0.502 & clela
MISC. MANUFACTURED ARTICLES 1.905 s A daiias plu —
CAMARA FILM PACK 0.744 gl & a8 2N _-l
JEWELRY 1.161 Labg gl sals @l R gaay A a
OTHER COMMODITIES 0.295 s A g 3
ZOO ANIMALS 0.007 i cliga 3
ZOO ANIMALS 0.007 A S B 5580 6 o i g %
GOLD, BULK 0.288 0 J iy ad = :
GOLD, BULK 0.288 (4999) Ldla qad g
=




) ol ) Jacd ] il sl i A Al
1988 = 100 (uludl &

CT3L| 95T 11067 | 1099 | %9 | 1207 | 1940 | ISLS | 1270 | 146 | 1154 || 1998
|70.5 9.1 1063 | 1086 | 989 | 1200 | 208 | 1519 | 1272 | 1238 | 1159 || 1999
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